A flexible and
affordable retail
toolbox
GreenSpace Accent Elbow
Thanks to the GreenSpace Accent family, retailers and building operators can make
the switch from CDM to LED and enjoy Philips PerfectAccent light quality as well as
significant energy savings – all for a reasonable initial investment. GreenSpace
Accent Elbow’s regular cut-out makes retrofit installation quick and easy by a single

Luminous flux tolerance +/-10%
-
Order Code Full Product Name Driver failure rate at 5000 h
910500465707 RS342B LED27S/PC930 PSU-E MB WH 0.05 %
910500465708 RS342B LED39S/PC930 PSU-E MB WH 0.05 %
910505101463 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-E MB CP WH -
910505101464 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-E WB CP WH -
910505101465 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-E MB CP WH -
910505101466 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-E WB CP WH -
910505101467 RS342B 17S/PW930 PSU-E MB CP WH -
910505101468 RS342B 19S/FMT PSU-E WB CP WH -
910505101469 RS342B 19S/ROSE DIA-VLC-E WB CP WH -
910505101470 RS342B 27S/827 PSU-E MB CP WH -
910505101472 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E WB CP WH -
910505101474 RS342B 27S/CH PSU-E WB CP WH -
910505101475 RS342B 27S/FMT PSU-E MB CP WH -
910505101476 RS342B 27S/PC930 PSU-E MB CP WH -
910505101477 RS342B 27S/PW930 PSU-E WB CP WH -
910505101479 RS342B 39S/827 PSU-E WB CP WH -
910505101480 RS342B 39S/830 PSU-E MB CP WH -
910505101481 RS342B 39S/840 PSU-E WB CP WH -
910505101482 RS342B 39S/PC930 PSU-E MB CP WH -
910505101483 RS342B 39S/PW930 PSU-E WB CP WH -
910505101471 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E WB CP SI -
910505101473 RS342B 27S/840 PSU-E MB CP BK -
910505101478 RS342B 27S/ROSE PSU-E WB CP BK -
Application Conditions
Order Code Full Product Name Maximum dim level
910500465707 RS342B LED27S/PC930 PSU-E MB WH -
910500465708 RS342B LED39S/PC930 PSU-E MB WH -
910505101463 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-E MB CP WH Not applicable
910505101464 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-E WB CP WH Not applicable
910505101465 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-E MB CP WH Not applicable
910505101466 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-E WB CP WH Not applicable
910505101467 RS342B 17S/PW930 PSU-E MB CP WH Not applicable
910505101468 RS342B 19S/FMT PSU-E WB CP WH Not applicable
910505101469 RS342B 19S/ROSE DIA-VLC-E WB CP WH 1%
910505101470 RS342B 27S/827 PSU-E MB CP WH Not applicable
910505101472 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E WB CP WH Not applicable
910505101474 RS342B 27S/CH PSU-E WB CP WH Not applicable
Order Code Full Product Name Maximum dim level
910505101475 RS342B 27S/FMT PSU-E MB CP WH Not applicable
910505101476 RS342B 27S/PC930 PSU-E MB CP WH Not applicable
910505101477 RS342B 27S/PW930 PSU-E WB CP WH Not applicable
910505101479 RS342B 39S/827 PSU-E WB CP WH Not applicable
910505101480 RS342B 39S/830 PSU-E MB CP WH Not applicable
910505101481 RS342B 39S/840 PSU-E WB CP WH Not applicable
910505101482 RS342B 39S/PC930 PSU-E MB CP WH Not applicable
910505101483 RS342B 39S/PW930 PSU-E WB CP WH Not applicable
910505101471 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E WB CP SI Not applicable
910505101473 RS342B 27S/840 PSU-E MB CP BK Not applicable
910505101478 RS342B 27S/ROSE PSU-E WB CP BK Not applicable
Controls and Dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
910500465707 RS342B LED27S/PC930 PSU-E MB WH No
910500465708 RS342B LED39S/PC930 PSU-E MB WH No
910505101463 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-E MB CP WH No
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
910505101464 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-E WB CP WH No
910505101465 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-E MB CP WH No
910505101466 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-E WB CP WH No
GreenSpace Accent Elbow
5Product family leaflet, 2021, August 16 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
910505101467 RS342B 17S/PW930 PSU-E MB CP WH No
910505101468 RS342B 19S/FMT PSU-E WB CP WH No
910505101469 RS342B 19S/ROSE DIA-VLC-E WB CP WH Yes
910505101470 RS342B 27S/827 PSU-E MB CP WH No
910505101472 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E WB CP WH No
910505101474 RS342B 27S/CH PSU-E WB CP WH No
910505101475 RS342B 27S/FMT PSU-E MB CP WH No
910505101476 RS342B 27S/PC930 PSU-E MB CP WH No
910505101477 RS342B 27S/PW930 PSU-E WB CP WH No
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
910505101479 RS342B 39S/827 PSU-E WB CP WH No
910505101480 RS342B 39S/830 PSU-E MB CP WH No
910505101481 RS342B 39S/840 PSU-E WB CP WH No
910505101482 RS342B 39S/PC930 PSU-E MB CP WH No
910505101483 RS342B 39S/PW930 PSU-E WB CP WH No
910505101471 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E WB CP SI No
910505101473 RS342B 27S/840 PSU-E MB CP BK No
910505101478 RS342B 27S/ROSE PSU-E WB CP BK No
General Information (1/2)
Order Code Full Product Name
Cap-
Base
Optical cover/
lens type Gear
Glare
shielding
accessories
910500465707 RS342B LED27S/
PC930 PSU-E MB WH
- Polycarbonate
opal satinized
- -
910500465708 RS342B LED39S/
PC930 PSU-E MB WH
- Polycarbonate
opal satinized
- -
910505101463 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-
E MB CP WH
- - - -
910505101464 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-
E WB CP WH
- - - -
910505101465 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-
E MB CP WH
- - - -
910505101466 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-
E WB CP WH
- - - -
910505101467 RS342B 17S/PW930
PSU-E MB CP WH
- - - -
910505101468 RS342B 19S/FMT PSU-
E WB CP WH
- - - -
910505101469 RS342B 19S/ROSE
DIA-VLC-E WB CP WH
- - - -
910505101470 RS342B 27S/827 PSU-
E MB CP WH
- - - -
910505101472 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-
E WB CP WH
- - - -
910505101474 RS342B 27S/CH PSU-E
WB CP WH
- - - -
Order Code Full Product Name
Cap-
Base
Optical cover/
lens type Gear
Glare
shielding
accessories
910505101475 RS342B 27S/FMT PSU-
E MB CP WH
- - - -
910505101476 RS342B 27S/PC930
PSU-E MB CP WH
- - - -
910505101477 RS342B 27S/PW930
PSU-E WB CP WH
- - - -
910505101479 RS342B 39S/827 PSU-
E WB CP WH
- - - -
910505101480 RS342B 39S/830 PSU-
E MB CP WH
- - - -
910505101481 RS342B 39S/840 PSU-
E WB CP WH
- - - -
910505101482 RS342B 39S/PC930
PSU-E MB CP WH
- - - -
910505101483 RS342B 39S/PW930
PSU-E WB CP WH
- - - -
910505101471 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-
E WB CP SI
- - - -
910505101473 RS342B 27S/840 PSU-
E MB CP BK
- - - -
910505101478 RS342B 27S/ROSE
PSU-E WB CP BK
- - - -
General Information (2/2)
Order Code Full Product Name

GreenSpace Accent Elbow
6Product family leaflet, 2021, August 16 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Lamp
family
code
Number
of light
sources Optic type
UL
mark
910505101467 RS342B 17S/PW930
PSU-E MB CP WH
- - Medium
beam
-
910505101468 RS342B 19S/FMT PSU-E
WB CP WH
- - Wide beam -
910505101469 RS342B 19S/ROSE DIA-
VLC-E WB CP WH
- - Wide beam -
910505101470 RS342B 27S/827 PSU-E
MB CP WH
- - Medium
beam
-
910505101472 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E
WB CP WH
- - Wide beam -
910505101474 RS342B 27S/CH PSU-E
WB CP WH
- - Wide beam -
910505101475 RS342B 27S/FMT PSU-E
MB CP WH
- - Medium
beam
-
910505101476 RS342B 27S/PC930
PSU-E MB CP WH
- - Medium
beam
-
910505101477 RS342B 27S/PW930
PSU-E WB CP WH
- - Wide beam -
Order Code Full Product Name
Lamp
family
code
Number
of light
sources Optic type
UL
mark
910505101479 RS342B 39S/827 PSU-E
WB CP WH
- - Wide beam -
910505101480 RS342B 39S/830 PSU-E
MB CP WH
- - Medium
beam
-
910505101481 RS342B 39S/840 PSU-E
WB CP WH
- - Wide beam -
910505101482 RS342B 39S/PC930
PSU-E MB CP WH
- - Medium
beam
-
910505101483 RS342B 39S/PW930
PSU-E WB CP WH
- - Wide beam -
910505101471 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E
WB CP SI

2200 K ≥80 93 lm/W
Initial Performance (IEC Compliant) (2/2)
Order Code Full Product Name
Initial luminous
flux
Initial input
power
910500465707 RS342B LED27S/PC930 PSU-E MB
WH
2700 lm 30 W
910500465708 RS342B LED39S/PC930 PSU-E MB
WH
3900 lm 41 W
910505101463 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-E MB CP WH 1700 lm 14.4 W
910505101464 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-E WB CP WH 1700 lm 14.4 W
910505101465 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-E MB CP WH 1700 lm 14.4 W
910505101466 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-E WB CP WH 1700 lm 14.4 W
910505101467 RS342B 17S/PW930 PSU-E MB CP
WH
1700 lm 14 W
910505101468 RS342B 19S/FMT PSU-E WB CP WH 1900 lm 22 W
910505101469 RS342B 19S/ROSE DIA-VLC-E WB CP
WH
1900 lm 20.5 W
910505101470 RS342B 27S/827 PSU-E MB CP WH 2700 lm 23.5 W
910505101472 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E WB CP WH 2700 lm 23.5 W
910505101474 RS342B 27S/CH PSU-E WB CP WH 2700 lm 23.5 W
Order Code Full Product Name
Initial luminous
flux
Initial input
power
910505101475 RS342B 27S/FMT PSU-E MB CP WH 2700 lm 35 W
910505101476 RS342B 27S/PC930 PSU-E MB CP
WH
2700 lm 25 W
910505101477 RS342B 27S/PW930 PSU-E WB CP
WH
2700 lm 26 W
910505101479 RS342B 39S/827 PSU-E WB CP WH 3900 lm 31.5 W
910505101480 RS342B 39S/830 PSU-E MB CP WH 3900 lm 31.5 W
910505101481 RS342B 39S/840 PSU-E WB CP WH 4000 lm 28 W
910505101482 RS342B 39S/PC930 PSU-E MB CP
WH
3600 lm 36 W
910505101483 RS342B 39S/PW930 PSU-E WB CP
WH
3900 lm 36 W
910505101471 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E WB CP SI 2700 lm 23.5 W
910505101473 RS342B 27S/840 PSU-E MB CP BK 2700 lm 23.5 W
910505101478 RS342B 27S/ROSE PSU-E WB CP BK 2700 lm 29 W
Mechanical and Housing
GreenSpace Accent Elbow
8Product family leaflet, 2021, August 16 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Color
910500465707 RS342B LED27S/PC930 PSU-E MB WH White
910500465708 RS342B LED39S/PC930 PSU-E MB WH White
910505101463 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-E MB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101464 RS342B 17S/830 PSU-E WB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101465 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-E MB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101466 RS342B 17S/840 PSU-E WB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101467 RS342B 17S/PW930 PSU-E MB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101468 RS342B 19S/FMT PSU-E WB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101469 RS342B 19S/ROSE DIA-VLC-E WB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101470 RS342B 27S/827 PSU-E MB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101472 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E WB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101474 RS342B 27S/CH PSU-E WB CP WH White RAL 9003
Order Code Full Product Name Color
910505101475 RS342B 27S/FMT PSU-E MB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101476 RS342B 27S/PC930 PSU-E MB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101477 RS342B 27S/PW930 PSU-E WB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101479 RS342B 39S/827 PSU-E WB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101480 RS342B 39S/830 PSU-E MB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101481 RS342B 39S/840 PSU-E WB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101482 RS342B 39S/PC930 PSU-E MB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101483 RS342B 39S/PW930 PSU-E WB CP WH White RAL 9003
910505101471 RS342B 27S/830 PSU-E WB CP SI Silver RAL 9006
910505101473 RS342B 27S/840 PSU-E MB CP BK Black RAL 9004
910505101478 RS342B 27S/ROSE PSU-E WB CP BK Black RAL 9004
GreenSpace Accent Elbow
© 2021 Signify Holding All rights reserved. Signify does not give any representation or warranty as to the accuracy or
completeness of the information included herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance thereon. The
information presented in this document is not intended as any commercial offer and does not form part of any